

Prepared By: DuBois & King, Inc.
 208 Union Avenue
 Laconia, NH 03246
 May 22, 2024

McKinley Circle, Marlboro, New Hampshire
 D & K Project No. 225144
 Bid Opening: May 22, 2024 @ 10:00 AM

Prepared by: DJ
 Checked by: NJS

BID TABULATION

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY	ENGINEER'S OPINION OF COST		Accura Construction Corp.		N. Granese & Sons		Mountain Shade LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1.00	10%	\$ 26,887.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 84,000.00
2	Water Mains										
2a	6" CL52 DI Pipe	LF	1430	\$ 125.00	\$ 178,750.00	\$ 145.50	\$ 208,065.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 429,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 257,400.00
2b	0.75" Water Service Pipe	LF	200	\$ 79.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 6,240.00
3	Gate Valves and Appurtenances	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Corporation Stops and Appurtenances	EA	13	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10,140.00
5	Curb Stops and Appurtenances	EA	13	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 14,040.00
6	Hydrant, Branch and Valve	EA	1	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
7	Connect New Water System to Existing Water System	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
8	Rock Excavation and Disposal	CY	50	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	Additional Trench Insulation	SF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 180.00
10	Miscellaneous Earth Excavation	CY	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 27.36	\$ 1,368.00
11	Granular and Stone Materials										
11a	Sand	CY	25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 480.00
11b	Bank Run Gravel	CY	25	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 630.00
11c	Screened Gravel	CY	25	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 720.00
11d	Crushed Gravel	CY	25	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00
11e	Crushed Stone	CY	25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,200.00
12	Removal of Unsuitable Material	CY	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 1,080.00
TOTAL BASE BID =					\$ 295,762.50		\$ 301,940.00		\$ 565,500.00		\$ 415,278.00
A1.	Reclaim Existing Road Materials	SY	4312	\$ -	NA	\$ 1.90	\$ 8,192.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,120.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 11,168.08
							\$ -				
A2.	Bituminous Concorete Pavement 2.5" Base, Plus 1.5" Top	TON	1,032	\$ -	NA	\$ 125.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 118,680.00	\$ 112.30	\$ 115,893.60

***Discrepancies/Errors and Corrections:**

None.